Issuance of common shares - VIP Intangibles  437,500  350,000  -  -  -  -  -  350,000
Issuance of common shares  1,055,886  1,055,886  -  -  -  -  -  1,055,886

Cancellation of common shares with warrants  (100,000)  (80,000)  (100,000)  -  -  -  -  (80,000)

Share-based payment  1,000,000  20,000  -  -  -  -  -  20,000
RTO entry (see note 2)  396,600  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Eliminate capital stock of AHI  (32,519,636)  -  (606,250)  -  -  -  -  -

Issuance of shares to former AHI shareholders  32,519,636  594,900  606,250  -  -  -  -  594,900
Share-based expenses  -  -  -  -  1,018,100  -  -  1,018,100
Net and comprehensive loss  -  -  -  -  -  -  (2,053,214)  (2,053,214)

Balance at December 31, 2016, restated  32,916,236  3,085,186  606,250  29,000  1,018,100  -  (2,824,737)  1,307,549

For the year ended December 31, 2017
Balance at December 31, 2016, previously stated  32,916,236  3,035,219  606,250  29,000  818,100  -  (2,524,770)  1,357,549

Comparative figures adjustment (Note 21)  -  49,967  -  -  200,000  -  (299,967)  50,000

Balance at December 31, 2016, restated  32,916,236  3,085,186  606,250  29,000  1,018,100  -  (2,824,737)  1,307,549

Issuance of common shares and warrants  18,181,292  32,449,045  -  196,736  -  -  -  32,645,781

Shares held in escrow  935,000  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Exercise of warrants for common shares  581,250  900,875  (581,250)  (29,000)  -  -  -  871,875

Expiration of warrants  -  -  (25,000)  -  -  -  -  -
Stock based compensation  -  -  1,297,544  2,835,564  2,519,955  -  -  5,355,519

Exercise of stock options  17,500  235,454  -  -  (217,954)  -  -  17,500

Net and comprehensive loss  -  -  -  -  -  2,043,024  (26,134,810)  (24,091,786)

Balance at December 31, 2017  52,631,278 $ 36,670,560 $ 1,297,544 $ 3,032,300 $ 3,320,101 $ 2,043,024 $ (28,959,547) $ 16,106,438

The accompanying notes are integral to these consolidated financial statements

5

Alternate Health Corp.
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows (in Canadian dollars)

For the year ended December 31 2017 2016

Cash provided from (used in)

Operating activities
 Net loss  $ (26,134,810) $ (2,053,214)
 Depreciation and amortization of equipment and intangible assets  1,367,939  96,100
 Share-based payments   11,938,174  1,018,100